

MEMO TO CITY COUNCIL

Request to Include Topic on the City Council Agenda

From: Emily Kane, Deputy City Attorney **Meeting Date:** July 6, 2021

Presenter: Mike Tanner **Estimated Time:** .5 minutes

Topic: Task Order #3 for February 2, 2010 Professional Services Agreement with Idaho

Information Consortium, LLC, dba Access Idaho, for Electronic Transactions and

Access for Transaction Payments to Meridian Police Department

Recommended Council Action:

Authorize the Mayor's signature to allow the City to enter into this agreement with Access Idaho

Background:

On February 2, 2010, Access Idaho and the City of Meridian entered into a Master Agreement for Professional Services for the provision of online payment portal services, which services allow the City's customers to make payments online. The February 2, 2010 Agreement says that the City and Access Idaho will execute task orders when the City needs to add online portals to serve different departments. This task order establishes the terms and conditions for setting up online payment portal access for the Meridian Police Department, for online payment of parking tickets and fees related to public records requests.